
Sirius

AndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromedaAndromeda

AquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquariusAquarius

AquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquilaAquila

AriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAriesAries

AurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAurigaAuriga

CaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelumCaelum

Canis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis MajorCanis Major

CapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornusCapricornus

CassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeiaCassiopeia

CetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetusCetus

ColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumbaColumba
Corona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona AustralisCorona Australis

CygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnusCygnus

DelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinusDelphinus

EquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleusEquuleus

EridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanusEridanus

FornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornaxFornax

GeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGeminiGemini

GrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrusGrus

HerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHercules

LacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacertaLacerta

LepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepusLepus

LyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyraLyra

MicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopiumMicroscopium

MonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonocerosMonoceros

OrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrionOrion

PegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasusPegasus

PerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseusPerseus

PictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictorPictor

PiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPiscesPisces

Piscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis AustrinusPiscis Austrinus

PuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppisPuppis

SagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagittaSagitta

SagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittariusSagittarius

SculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptorSculptor

ScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutumScutum

TaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurusTaurus

TriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulumTriangulum

VulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpeculaVulpecula

2 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 20202 Dec 2020

Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021Jan 2021

FebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFeb

MarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMar

AprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprApr

MayMayMayMayMayMayMayMayMayMayMayMayMay

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

28282828282828282828282828

7777777777777
14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

Vega

Capella

Altair

Fomalhaut

Deneb

Adhara

M45

Bellatrix

Elnath

Alnair

Mirfak

Wezen

Alnitak

Menkalinan

Alhena

Mirzam

Hamal

Diphda

Alpheratz

Saiph

Nunki

Mirach

Algol Almach
SadrIC1318

Eltanin

Ankaa

Enif

Aludra

Scheat

Markab

NGC1980

Menkar

Arneb

NGC7114M31

NGC2264

M42
NGC1981

M41

IC4816

M25

M39

NGC6633

IC4756NGC2239

NGC2142

NGC1499

M35

M34
NGC2281

M23

M37

NGC7686

NGC752

M33

M11

NGC1788

M21

M50

M16

M36

M71

NGC1746

IC1287

M22

NGC1545

M2

M15

M38

NGC1528

NGC1647

NGC2045

M55

M29

NGC1444

NGC1342

NGC2343

NGC6709

NGC2175

NGC6811IC1369

NGC405

M18

M28

M17

NGC1582

NGC1807

NGC6960

NGC6992NGC6995

NGC7063

M30

NGC6823

IC5146

NGC1851

NGC2251

NGC2409

NGC6723

The path of C/2021 D1 (SWAN) starting on 2 Dec 2020
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Date Mag
2020 Dec 19 13.6
2021 Jan 1 12.8
2021 Jan 3 12.6
2021 Jan 17 11.6
2021 Feb 1 10.5
2021 Feb 22 9.5
2021 Mar 1 9.4
2021 Apr 1 10.6
2021 Apr 15 11.6
2021 Apr 29 12.6
2021 May 1 12.8
2021 May 13 13.7
2021 May 28 14.7
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